

www.jewellinstruments.com

Jewell Instruments, LLC 850 Perimeter Road Manchester, NH 03103 USA

Telephone: 603 669-6400 Toll Free: 800 638-3771 Facsimile: 603 669-5962 sales@jewellinstruments.com

Dear Valued Customer:

We are pleased to announce that we have authorized MMC Metrology Lab to be our exclusive A&M Instrument modification and repair center for the United States and Canada. We are convinced that MMC is the most qualified agent to handle these specialized meters. MMC will meet your needs for A&M product with timely, expert assistance.

A&M products are rugged panel meters conforming to several Military Specifications including Mil-M-10304, Mil-M-16034A and Mil-W-19088. Jewell Instruments and our predecessor companies have a long history of expertise in the application and installation to government specifications. We have supplied A&M meters to a variety of government agencies and depots including Army Ordnance, Naval Ordnance, and the Department of Defense.

Since 1988, MMC has acquired an extensive background in both military and private sectors. They adhere to quality standards of the National Institute of Standard Technology (NIST), and are a US Navy Certified Calibration Facility (ANSI/NCSL Z540-1). Calibration procedures conform to NAVELEX and NAVSEA publications as well as Department of Defense (DOD) standards. MMC stocks a variety of our A&M meters and components. By maintaining this inventory, they are able to customize product and ship to your specifications in a timely fashion.

MMC can be reached with the following contact information.

MMC Metrology Lab Phone: 800-288-1662 4989 Cleveland St. Fax: 757-473-2204

Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Jewell Instruments is proud to introduce MMC as a partner. Our alliance will serve to strengthen the A&M instrument product line and to satisfy your specific requirements with quality products.

Sincerely,

Veronica Tewksbury Customer Service Representative Jewell Instruments, L.L.C.

i